 Horizontal
swirling air  discharge
 Adjustable blades
 Protective cage
 Extended border
 02/2015  –  DE/en
 Ceiling swirl diffusers
 Type VDL

 VDL
 1
 Order example
 K  1  –  1.1  – 140
 VDL
  VDL – B – H – L – D – S – E3  /  400  /  P1 – RAL ...
 Type
VDL Swirl diffuser
 Construction style – diffuser face
A Diffuser face without flange
B Diffuser face with flange
 Connection
F Diffuser face only
H Horizontal, with plenum box
V Vertical, with plenum box
 Accessories 1
 No entry: none
L With lip seal
 (only for connection types V  and H)
 Diffuser face
 Only in combination with connection H or V
N Non-removable
D Removable
 Accessories 2
 Only in combination with diffuser face
 con struction style B, supplied separately
K Extended border
S Protective cage
 Adjustment
M Manual
X Without
 (fixed blades, only horizontal air  discharge)
 Electric actuator
E1 230 V AC, 3-point
E2 24 V AC/DC, 3-point
E3 24 V AC/DC, modulating 2 – 10 V DC
 Nominal size [mm]
315
400
630
800
 Exposed surface of diffuser face
 No entry: powder-coated RAL 9010,
 pure  white
P1 Powder-coated,
 specify RAL CLASSIC  colour
 Gloss level
 RAL 9010 50 %
 RAL 9006 30 %
 All other RAL colours 70 %
 Order code
VDL–B–H–L–S–D–E3/400/P1-RAL 9016
Construction style – diffuser face With flange
Connection Horizontal
Accessories 1 Lip seal
Diffuser face Removable
Accessories 2 Protective cage
Adjustment Electric actuator 24 V AC, 2 – 10 V DC
Nominal size 400 mm
Exposed surface of diffuser face RAL 9016, traffic white, gloss level 70 %
 Ceiling swirl diffusers
 Quick sizing
 02/2015  –  DE/en
 VDL
 1